
RESOLUTION NO. 402

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL
YEAR 1983-1984.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Wilsonville City Council hereby

adopts the supp1mental budget initially approved by the Budget

Committee of the City of Wilsonville, on Wednesday, May 9, 1984,

now on file in the office of the City Recorder.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal

year beginning July 1, 1984, and for the purpose shown below

are hereby appropriated as follows:

WATER FUND

Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay

TOTAL

SEWER FUND

TOTAL

$63,000

$63,000

$32,500

$32,500

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Recorder certify

to the County Clerk and County Assessor of Clackamas and

Washington Counties, Oregon and the Department of Revenue, in

RESOLUTION NO. 402
CB-R-56 .. 84

PAGE 1 OF 2



Salem, Oregon, and shall file with them a copy of the budget

as finally adopted.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular

meeting thereof this 4th day of June , 1984 and-------
filed with the City Recorder this same date.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, MAYOR

ATTEST:

, City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 402
CB-R-56-84

PAGE 2 OF 2


